
Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EC) No 392/2009 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

ANNEX I

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EC) No 392/2009 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

PROVISIONS OF THE ATHENS CONVENTION RELATING TO
THE CARRIAGE OF PASSENGERS AND THEIR LUGGAGE BY
SEA RELEVANT FOR THE APPLICATION OF THIS REGULATION

(Consolidated text of the Athens Convention relating to the Carriage of Passengers
and their Luggage by Sea, 1974 and the Protocol of 2002 to the Convention)

Article 22

Revision and amendment

(1)

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EC) No 392/2009 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

(1) Not reproduced.

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EC) No 392/2009 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Annex 1 omitted by [S.I. 2019/649 reg. 6\(11\)](#)
- Art. 1(1)(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/649 reg. 6\(2\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 2(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/649 reg. 6\(3\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 2(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/649 reg. 6\(3\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 2(c) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/649 reg. 6\(3\)\(b\)](#)